## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7712935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANBO YANG	12/26/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TJ(FUJIAN) INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 518, YINTAI ROAD, XINGTAI DEVELOPMENT ZONE CHANGTAI COUNTY
City:	ZHANGZHOU CITY, FUJIAN
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18088721

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5713062230

**Email:** patent@ippivot.com

Correspondent Name: IPPIVOT PATENT AGENCY

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1580/TXUN-US-IP-0789	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIH KUEI HU	
SIGNATURE:	/Chih Kuei Hu/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSGN\_IPPIVOTTXUNUSIP0789#page1.tif

PATENT 507665795 REEL: 062204 FRAME: 0951

# **ASSIGNMENT for Utility or Design Patent Application**

TITLE: BABY BATH CHAIR	
Application No.	Filed:

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below named Inventor(s) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to: \_\_\_TJ(fujian) Industrial Co.,Ltd. \_\_\_having a place of business at No. 518, Yintai Road, Xingtai Development Zone, Changtai County, Zhangzhou City, Fujian, China (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above-named invention and all rights privileges under any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all rights, titles, and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the above-identified application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the above-identified application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon the above identified application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR / Inventor Name: Jianbo Yang

Signature: /Jianbo Yang/

Date: 12/26/2022

**RECORDED: 12/26/2022** 

-1-